

## BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO.: L45200GJ2015PLC083577

908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat-395 007. (Ph.): +91-2463262, 2463263

E-mail: info@nxtbloc.in Visit us: www.nxtbloc.in



Date: 15/04/2024

To,
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001 Script Code: 540061 ISIN: INE412U01025 To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, BLOCK G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: BIGBLOC ISIN: INE412U01025

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Non-Applicability of SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 - Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities</u>

Pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 regarding fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates, we hereby confirm that the Company 'Bigbloc Construction Limited' is not a Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2024, as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the aforesaid SEBI circular. Please find the attached "Annexure-A - Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate"

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully, **For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED**,

ALPESH SOMJIBHAI MAKWANA (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) ICSI Membership No.: A46284



## BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO.: L45200GJ2015PLC083577

908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat-395 007. (Ph.): +91-2463262, 2463263

E-mail: info@nxtbloc.in Visit us: www.nxtbloc.in



## Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of Company	BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
2.	CIN	L45200GJ2015PLC083577
3.	*Outstanding Long Term Borrowings of the Company as on 31st March, 2024 (Rs in Cr.)	18.15
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous Financial Year and Name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	BSE Limited
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in required	
	borrowing under the framework	

## \*Provisional figures, subject to Audit.

We confirm that we are <u>NOT</u> a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P /2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

FOR BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

FOR BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Alpesh Makwana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A46284

Mohit Narayan Saboo Chief Financial Officer

